## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

| <b>Resolution No.</b> Adopt Resolution acknowledging <b>Anna M. Rico</b> , Child Supp Assistant for the Department of Child Support Services, upon her retirement for 33 years and 6 months of Public Service   | )  |
|---|--|
| WHEREAS, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors he Support Assistant for the Department of Child Support Servidedication, integrity, hard work and public service to the County Support Service to the County Service Service to the County Service Service to the County Service | ces, upon her retirement for her exemplary   |
| WHEREAS, Anna M. Rico, after twenty years with the court, joined the Monterey County District Attorney's Department of Child Support Services, and served as a Legal Support Assistant in 2001; and,  | Office in 2000, later transferred to the   |
| WHEREAS, Anna M. Rico, has had a total of thirty three yes to be commended for her contributions in helping to improve County and,  |  |
| NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Bo sincerest appreciation to Anna M. Rico for her dedication, retirement, and may good fortune, success, health and happine  | integrity and many contributions upon her  |
| PASSED and ADOPTED thisday of, 201  | 3, by the following vote, to-wit:  |
| AYES:<br>NOES:<br>ABSENT:   |  |
| I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original of made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book  | order of said Board of Supervisors duly  |
| Dated:  |  |
|   | Fernando Armenta, Chair  |
| ;   | Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California. |
|   | , Deputy   |